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Dear Parents and Carers of Year 11 Students, 

 

I am delighted to enclose your son/daughter’s latest report. 

 

Firstly, I would like to take this opportunity to thank all Parents/Carers who have supported the College 

in working with our uniform policy and continuing to ensure that the students meet our unashamedly 

high expectations. May I draw your attention, in particular, to the expectations regarding girls skirts 

which should be smart and tailored and not the stretch jersey variety.   

The majority of students have come back after the summer holidays and started year 11 with a 

determination and focus to succeed. Throughout the year it is imperative that students complete all 

homework and should have already begun revising. To give you advance warning, there are PPEs for all 

Year 11 students, the two weeks before Christmas. 

On a different note I would like to share some dates for your diary. Preparations for the prom and 

graduation have begun. The prom date is 4th July 2019 and Graduation is the 2nd July 2019. The students 

will soon be made aware of the minimum expectation should they wish to attend these events. 

Here are some other dates that will be important to you: 

11th October - KS4 Success evening 
8th November - Parents evening 
10th - 21st December - Pre-Public Exams (PPEs) 
February 2019 - Second report 
 

Please feel free to contact me or any of the Year 11 tutors should have any queries. PTO 

 

 

Yours sincerely, 

 
Mr N Read 

Head of year 11 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

Name Email  

Nick Read (Head of Year) n.read@tavistockcollege.org  01822 614231 ext. 225 

Adrian Bower (11B) 

Niall Murphy (11B) 

a.bower@tavistockcollege.org 

n.murphy@tavistockcollege.org  

 

June Gjoka (11D) j.gjoka@tavistockcollege.org   

Sophie Pendle (11DA) s.pendle@tavistockcollege.org   

Dale Bailey (11F) da.bailey@tavistockcollege.org   

Victoria Bartlett (11FA)  v.bartlett@tavistockcollege.org   

Kate Wyatt (11G) k.wyatt@tavistockcollege.org   

John Allso (11TA) j.allso@tavistockcollege.org   
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